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Today’s Agenda

1. State Budget Updates
2. Preliminary Budget Summary



State 
Budget 
Process
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Governor’s January Budget Proposal

Budget Committee Hearings / State Tax Filings

May Revision (on or before May 15)

Final Budget June 15















Legislative State Budget Proposal

• 1.07% statutory COLA 
• Maintains universal meals program commitment with increase of 

$298.3M

• Eliminates the planned $550M facility funding for Preschool, TK, and 
Kinder classrooms in the 25-26 Budget Act

• Eliminates the planned $875M in General Fund for the School Facilities 
Program in the 24-25 budget year

• Eliminates the planned California State Preschool Program (CSPP) that 
was set aside for 25-26 and 26-27 SY

• Provides $20M one-time Ethnic Studies Block Grant for local adoption of 
model-curricula aligned instructional materials
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Budget 
2024-25
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Santiago 24-25 Prelim Budget



Santiago 24-25 Cash Flow
Beginning July August September October November December January February March April May June Estimated

OBJECT Balance Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Estimated Accrual Total
ginning Cash Balance 1,624,981.00     1,880,904.00   1,418,883.00   1,701,621.60   1,666,305.20   1,679,453.80     1,613,292.40     1,705,636.00     1,618,784.60     1,617,918.20     1,629,250.80     1,461,388.40     1,624,981.00     

CEIPTS
CFF Sources -                   
LCFF Principal Apportionment 8010-8019 193,068.00      193,068.00      347,523.00      347,523.00      347,523.00       347,523.00       347,523.00       347,523.00       347,523.00       347,523.00       347,523.00       347,522.00      3,861,365.00     
Education Protection Account 8010-8019 51,535.00       51,535.00         51,535.00         51,535.00       206,140.00        
Property Taxes 8020-8079 486,068.00      972,136.00      648,091.00      648,091.00      648,091.00       648,091.00       648,091.00       567,080.00       567,080.00       567,080.00       567,080.00       1,134,158.00   8,101,137.00     
Miscellaneous Funds 8080-8099 -                   

ederal Revenue 8100-8299 70,198.00         66,996.00         70,198.00         95,055.00         112,338.00      414,785.00        
tate Revenue -                   
Lottery 8560 57,462.00         57,462.00         114,924.38      229,848.38        
Other State Revenue 8300-8599 45,732.00         45,732.00       282,318.00      82,318.00       182,318.00      103,008.00       82,318.00         82,318.00         182,318.00       82,318.00         82,318.00         82,318.00         1,096,117.49   2,431,451.49     

ocal Revenue -                   
Interest 8660 2,700.00         2,700.00         2,700.00         2,700.00           2,700.00           2,700.00           2,700.00           2,700.00           2,700.00           2,700.00           27,000.00          
Other Local Revenue 8600-8799 19,405.60       19,405.60       19,405.60       19,405.60         19,405.60         19,405.60         19,405.60         19,405.60         19,405.60         19,405.60         194,056.00        

nterfund Transfers In 8910-8929 -                   
ll Other Financing Sources 8930-8979 -                   

TAL REVENUES 45,732.00         724,868.00      1,469,627.60   1,151,572.60   1,200,037.60   1,120,727.60     1,279,232.60     1,100,037.60     1,186,022.60     1,198,221.60     1,019,026.60     1,114,081.60     2,856,594.87   15,465,782.87   

SBURSEMENTS
ertificated Salaries 1000-1999 496,332.00       496,332.00      496,332.00      496,332.00      496,332.00      496,332.00       496,332.00       496,332.00       496,332.00       496,332.00       496,332.00       496,335.00       5,955,987.00     
lassified Salaries 2000-2999 145,708.00       145,708.00      145,708.00      145,708.00      145,708.00      145,708.00       145,708.00       145,708.00       145,708.00       145,708.00       145,708.00       145,706.00       1,748,494.00     
mployee Benefits 3000-3999 247,264.00       247,264.00      247,264.00      247,264.00      247,264.00      247,264.00       247,264.00       247,264.00       247,264.00       247,264.00       247,264.00       247,254.00       2,967,158.00     
ooks & Supplies 4000-4999 70,535.00         70,535.00       70,535.00       70,535.00       70,535.00       70,535.00         70,535.00         70,535.00         70,535.00         70,535.00         70,535.00         70,499.00         846,384.00        
ervices 5000-5999 225,467.00       225,467.00      225,467.00      225,467.00      225,467.00      225,467.00       225,467.00       225,467.00       225,467.00       225,467.00       225,467.00       225,433.00       699,696.92      3,405,266.92     
apital Outlay 6000-6599 1,583.00           1,583.00         1,583.00         1,583.00         1,583.00         1,583.00           1,583.00           1,583.00           1,583.00           1,583.00           1,583.00           1,587.00           19,000.00          
ther Outgo 7100-7299 -                   
ebt Service 7400-7499 -                   
terfund Transfers Out 7600-7629 -                   
ll Other Financing Uses 7630-7699 -                   

TAL DISBURSEMENTS 1,186,889.00     1,186,889.00   1,186,889.00   1,186,889.00   1,186,889.00   1,186,889.00     1,186,889.00     1,186,889.00     1,186,889.00     1,186,889.00     1,186,889.00     1,186,814.00     699,696.92      14,942,289.92   

LANCE SHEET ITEMS
ets and Deferred Outflows
ash Not in Treasury 9200 -                   
ccounts Receivable 9200 1,751,887.00    1,751,887.00     -                   
repaid Expenditures 9330 -                   
apital Assets 94XX -                   
ther Current Assets -                   
UBTOTAL 1,751,887.00    1,751,887.00     -                 -                 -                 -                 -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                 -                   
bilities and Deferred Inflows
ccounts Payable 9500 354,807.00       354,807.00       -                   
urrent Loans 9640 -                   
nearned Revenue 9650 -                   
ther Liabilities 9650 -                   
UBTOTAL 9650 354,807.00       354,807.00       -                 -                 -                 -                 -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                 -                   
TAL BALANCE SHEET ITEMS 1,397,080.00     -                 -                 -                 -                 -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                   -                 -                   

T INCREASE/DECREASE 255,923.00       (462,021.00)     282,738.60      (35,316.40)      13,148.60       (66,161.40)        92,343.60         (86,851.40)        (866.40)             11,332.60         (167,862.40)      (72,732.40)        2,156,897.95   

DING CASH BALANCE 1,880,904.00     1,418,883.00   1,701,621.60   1,666,305.20   1,679,453.80   1,613,292.40     1,705,636.00     1,618,784.60     1,617,918.20     1,629,250.80     1,461,388.40     1,388,656.00     



QUESTIONS?

Dan Lee

Chief Executive Officer

ICON School Management

dlee@iconsm.com


